

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3199 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, delete lines 15 to 22

1.3 Page 2, line 23, delete "January 1, 2023" and insert "July 1, 2022"

1.4 Page 2, delete section 2

1.5 Page 6, after line 5, insert:

1.6 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective July 1, 2022, or upon federal approval,  
1.7 whichever is later. The commissioner of human services shall notify the revisor of statutes  
1.8 when federal approval is obtained."

1.9 Page 6, line 25, delete "January 1, 2023" and insert "July 1, 2022"

1.10 Page 7, delete section 5

1.11 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.12 Amend the title accordingly